Nexus Diversified Community Service
Payments (receipts) 4,040,388   (566,828)
Donation to affiliate (567)   1,996

Due (to) from affiliates (2,679,967)$   (3,984,681)$

Note 13 -  Restatement to Prior Period Consolidated Financial Statements

During the year ended June 30, 2020, management of the Center discovered that in 1993, the Center had
established a fund within a local community foundation and had transferred assets to the community
foundation at that time (see Note 1). When transferred, these assets should have remained within the net assets
of the Center but a reduction in net assets had been accounted for at that time. Accordingly, amounts reported
for investments (beneficial interest in community foundation) and net assets have been restated in the 2019
consolidated financial statements now presented to correct the error.

The following consolidated financial statement line items for the year ended June 30, 2019, were adjusted as a
result of the adoption:

As Previously
Reported Restatement As Restated

Beneficial interest in assets held by
community foundation -$   308,582$   308,582$

Total noncurrent assets 5,208,556   308,582   5,517,138
Total assets 13,485,674   308,582   13,794,256
Net assets without donor

restrictions 3,705,143   308,582   4,012,725
Total net assets 8,615,273   308,582   8,923,855
Total liabilities and net assets 13,485,674   308,582   13,794,256

Net assets, beginning of year
Without donor restriction 3,374,575$   308,582$   3,683,157$
Total 8,927,952   308,582   9,236,534

Net assets, end of year
Without donor restriction 3,704,143   308,582   4,012,725
Total 8,615,273   308,582   8,923,855

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Consolidated Statement of Activities

Supplementary Information
June 30, 2020 and 2019

Nexus – Woodbourne Family Healing

eidebailly.com

22

Independent Auditor’s Report on Supplementary Information

To the Board of Directors
Nexus – Woodbourne Family Healing
Plymouth, Minnesota

We have audited the consolidated financial statements of Nexus – Woodbourne Family Healing as of
and for the year ended June 30, 2020 and 2019, and our report thereon dated February 11, 2021, which
expressed an unmodified opinion on those consolidated financial statements, appears on page 1. Our